



CLARIFICATION 4

Call reference: GP/EFSA/PLANTS/2022/02

Call title: Entrusting support tasks in the area of Plant health Risk Assessment

Question 1

Irrespective of the Lots, we are required to submit a single document of each:

- Application form (Annex 4),
- ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (annex 5, 6)
- EXCLUSION CRITERIA (annex 7)
- Legal entity form
- Finantial identification form
- DECLARATION OF HONOUR ON SELECTION CRITERIA

Is this correct?

Answer

Yes, you shall submit a single document of each.

Question 2

For each Lot we have to submit separate documents for:

- Dated and signed statement confirming that, for FPA implementation,
- their organisation will have individuals available with the required experience as described in section 2.4 and table 5 of the call for proposal. (Selection criteria)
- The CV of the proposed Coordinator fulfilling the required experience
- as described in section 2.4 and table 5 of the call for proposal (Selection criteria)
- Example outputs and technical description (Award criteria)
- Draft workplan (Award criteria)

Is this correct?

Answer

Yes, you shall submit separate document for each lot you apply to

Question 3

The call for proposal reports that: 'The organisations applying for this call **must indicate precisely** in their proposal for which **Lots they apply**. Organisations can apply for all possible Lots or only for one or some of them.'

This should be described in the General documents, probably the Application form (Annex 4), but in this document only information about the Applicant are requested, and there seems to be no room for listing the Lots of the application. Am I supposed to modify the format of the Application form to specify which Lots are we applying for?

Answer

Yes, you should adapt the Application form based on the Lot you are applying for, indicating the number of the Lot.